ITB No. 24-CG00784/JG

Installation of Force Main and Water Main Crossing on US41 from Ayers Road to Runway Drive

RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 7, 2024 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Wednesday, August 7, 2024

#### **SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
Peak Power Services, Inc.	\$1,179,484.05
DB Civil Construction, LLC	\$1,459,950.00
Midsouth, Inc.	\$1,664,920.00
B.R.W. Contracting, INC.	\$1,781,709.50
Art Walker Construction, Inc.	\$1,971,831.84
Insituform Technologies, LLC	\$2,031,430.00
Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC	\$2,035,100.00

## US 41 FORCE MAIN AYERS ROAD TO RUNWAY DRIVE BID FORM (Table 1 of 2)

US 41	Force	Main Ayers Road to Runwa	ay Drive Bio	d Form	Art Walk	er Construction, I	B.R.W	/. Contracting, IN	C.		nstruction Comp lorida, LLC	any -	DB Civil Construction, LLC			
Selecte d	Line Ite m	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Ite m No.	Unit Cost	Total	Ite m No.	Unit Cost	Total	Ite m No.	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.
Х	1	Mobilization/Demobiliza tion	1	LS	\$94,921.6 4	\$94,921.64	1	\$65,000 .00	\$65,000.00	1	\$150,000.0 0	\$150,000.00	1	\$120,000. 00	\$120,000.00	1
Х	2	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$23,200.0 0	\$23,200.00	2	\$26,719 .50	\$26,719.50	2	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	2	\$23,800.0 0	\$23,800.00	2
Х	3	Pre-Construction Video	1	LS	\$928.00	\$928.00	3	\$2,500. 00	\$2,500.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3
Х	4	Erosion &Turbidity Control/NPDES Permit Requirements	1	LS	\$18,142.4	\$18,142.40	4	\$15,000 .00	\$15,000.00	4	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	4	\$12,000.0 0	\$12,000.00	4
Х	5	10" PVC C-900 Force Main	4000	LF	\$92.63	\$370,520.00	5	\$100.00	\$400,000.00	5	\$89.00	\$356,000.00	5	\$110.00	\$440,000.00	5
Х	6	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (12" PVC Water Main w/ 30" Steel Casing)	155	LF	\$2,197.38	\$340,593.90	6	\$1,750. 00	\$271,250.00	6	\$2,050.00	\$317,750.00	6	\$990.00	\$153,450.00	6
Х	7	10" Fusible PVC C-900 Forcemain Horiztonal Directional Drill	400	LF	\$229.03	\$91,612.00	7	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	7	\$270.00	\$108,000.00	7	\$170.00	\$68,000.00	7
X	8	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (10" PVC Force Main w/ 24" Steel Casing)	150	LF	\$2,020.33	\$303,049.50	8.1	\$1,500. 00	\$225,000.00	8.1	\$1,500.00	\$225,000.00	8.1	\$860.00	\$129,000.00	8.1

US 41	Force	Main Ayers Road to Runwa	Form	Art Walk	er Construction, I	B.R.W	/. Contracting, IN	IC.		nstruction Com <sub>l</sub> Iorida, LLC	DB Civil Construction, LLC					
Selecte d	Line Ite m	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Ite m No.	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.	Unit Cost	Total	Ite m No.	Unit Cost	Total	Ite m No.
Х	9	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (10" PVC Force Main w/ 30" Steel Casing)	165	LF	\$2,143.54	\$353,684.10	8.2	\$1,725. 00	\$284,625.00	8.2	\$2,050.00	\$338,250.00	8.2	\$920.00	\$151,800.00	8.2
Х	10	Air-Release Valves Assembly	2	EA	\$9,477.12	\$18,954.24	9	\$30,000	\$60,000.00	9	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	9	\$17,000.0 0	\$34,000.00	9
Х	11	10" Gate Valves	7	EA	\$5,733.72	\$40,136.04	10.1	\$4,500. 00	\$31,500.00	10.1	\$6,700.00	\$46,900.00	10.1	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	10.1
Х	12	12" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$7,200.32	\$7,200.32	10.2	\$6,500. 00	\$6,500.00	10.2	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	10.2	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	10.2
Х	13	4" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$3,502.93	\$3,502.93	10.3	\$2,000. 00	\$2,000.00	10.3	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	10.3	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	10.3
Χ	14	4" MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$1,143.50	\$1,143.50	11.1	\$700.00	\$700.00	11.1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	11.1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	11.1
Χ	15	4" MJ Cap	1	EA	\$962.29	\$962.29	11.2	\$600.00	\$600.00	11.2	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	11.2	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	11.2
Х	16	10" x 4" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$2,012.34	\$2,012.34	11.3	\$1,650. 00	\$1,650.00	11.3	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	11.3	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	11.3
X	17	10" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	8	EA	\$1,806.75	\$14,454.00	11.4	\$1,750. 00	\$14,000.00	11.4	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	11.4	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	11.4
X	18	10" MJ 22.5 Deg Bend	5	EA	\$1,784.40	\$8,922.00	11.5	\$1,725. 00	\$8,625.00	11.5	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	11.5	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	11.5
Х	19	10" MJ 45 Deg Bend	9	EA	\$1,800.54	\$16,204.86	11.6	\$1,735. 00	\$15,615.00	11.6	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	11.6	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	11.6

US 41	Force	Main Ayers Road to Runw	Form	Art Walk	er Construction, I	nc.	B.R.W. Contracting, INC.				nstruction Com orida, LLC	DB Civil Construction, LLC				
Selecte d	Line Ite m	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.
Х	20	10" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$3,016.48	\$3,016.48	11.7	\$2,800. 00	\$2,800.00	11.7	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	11.7	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	11.7
Х	21	10" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$1,621.37	\$1,621.37	11.8	\$1,325. 00	\$1,325.00	11.8	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	11.8	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	11.8
Х	22	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$22,590.3 3	\$22,590.33	11.9	\$13,500 .00	\$13,500.00 11.9		\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	11.9	\$28,000.0	\$28,000.00	11.9
Х	23	Force Main Tie-Ins	e Main Tie-Ins 1 EA \$8,160.60 \$8,160.60 12 \$3,500.		\$3,500. 00	\$3,500.00	12	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	12	\$15,000.0 0	\$15,000.00	12			
Х	24	Abandon Existing FM	2700	LF	\$9.28	\$25,056.00	13	\$20.00	\$54,000.00	13	\$31.00	\$83,700.00	13	\$13.00	\$35,100.00	13
Х	25	Site Restoration	1	EA	\$85,840.0 0	\$85,840.00	14	\$75,000 .00	\$75,000.00	14	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	14	\$65,000.0 0	\$65,000.00	14
Х	26	Asphalt Pavement Restoration	200	SY	\$166.52	\$33,304.00	15	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	15	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	15	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	15
Х	27	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$34,800.0 0	\$34,800.00	16	\$65,000	\$65,000.00	16	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	16	\$14,000.0 0	\$14,000.00	16
Х	28	Survey Layout and As- built Preparation	1	LS	\$11,600.0 0	\$11,600.00	17	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	17	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	17	\$12,000.0 0	\$12,000.00	17
Х	29	Gopher Tortoise Survey and Permitting	1	LS	\$2,291.00	\$2,291.00	18	\$2,500. 00	\$2,500.00	18	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	18	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	18
Х	30	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Exploration	5	LS	\$754.00	\$3,770.00	19	\$1,000. 00	\$5,000.00	19	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	19	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	19
Х	31	Gopher Tortoise Relocation	3	LS	\$7,424.00	\$22,272.00	20	\$7,500. 00	\$22,500.00	20	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	20	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	20

Invitation to Bid - Installation of Force Main and Water Main Crossing on US41 from Ayers Road to Runway Drive Page 4 of 8

# Installation of Force Main and Water Main Crossing on US41 from Ayers Road to Runway Drive

US 41 Force Main Ayers Road to Runway Drive Bid Form					Art Walker Construction, Inc.			B.R.W. Contracting, INC.			Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC			DB Civil Construction, LLC		
Selecte d	Line Ite m	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.	Unit Cost	Total	Ite m No.	Unit Cost	Total	lte m No.
X	32	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Monitoring During Construction	3	LS	\$522.00	\$1,566.00	21	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	21	\$100.00	\$300.00	21	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	21
Х	33	Permits	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	22	\$3,500. 00	\$3,500.00	22	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	22	\$500.00	\$500.00	22
Total	Total					\$1,971,831.84			\$1,781,709.50			\$2,035,100.00			\$1,459,950.00	

## US 41 FORCE MAIN AYERS ROAD TO RUNWAY DRIVE BID FORM (Table 2 of 2)

L	JS 41 Force	e Main Ayers Road to Runway [	Prive Bid For	m	Insitufor	m Technologies, I	LC	N	Aidsouth, Inc.		Peak Power Services, Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	
Х	1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$46,510.00	\$46,510.00	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	1	
Х	2	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	2	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	2	\$28,767.62	\$28,767.62	2	
Х	3	Pre-Construction Video	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	3	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00	3	\$2,388.00	\$2,388.00	3	
X	4	Erosion &Turbidity Control/NPDES Permit Requirements	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4	\$10,370.00	\$10,370.00	4	\$9,193.20	\$9,193.20	4	
Х	5	10" PVC C-900 Force Main	4000	LF	\$125.00	\$500,000.00	5	\$101.60	\$406,400.00	5	\$75.44	\$301,760.00	5	
X	6	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (12" PVC Water Main w/ 30" Steel Casing)	155	LF	\$1,695.00	\$262,725.00	6	\$1,210.00	\$187,550.00	6	\$1,024.98	\$158,871.90	6	
X	7	10" Fusible PVC C-900 Forcemain Horiztonal Directional Drill	400	LF	\$97.50	\$39,000.00	7	\$220.00	\$88,000.00	7	\$191.69	\$76,676.00	7	
X	8	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (10" PVC Force Main w/ 24" Steel Casing)	150	LF	\$1,450.00	\$217,500.00	8.1	\$1,270.00	\$190,500.00	8.1	\$999.80	\$149,970.00	8.1	
X	9	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (10" PVC Force Main w/ 30" Steel Casing)	165	LF	\$1,695.00	\$279,675.00	8.2	\$1,220.00	\$201,300.00	8.2	\$867.35	\$143,112.75	8.2	
Х	10	Air-Release Valves Assembly	2	EA	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	9	\$42,420.00	\$84,840.00	9	\$28,998.35	\$57,996.70	9	
Х	11	10" Gate Valves	7	EA	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	10.1	\$8,100.00	\$56,700.00	10.1	\$3,580.74	\$25,065.18	10.1	
X	12	12" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	10.2	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	10.2	\$4,450.61	\$4,450.61	10.2	

### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

ι	JS 41 Force	Main Ayers Road to Runway [	Orive Bid Forr	n	Insitufor	m Technologies,	LLC	N	Aidsouth, Inc.	Peak Power Services, Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.
Х	13	4" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	10.3	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	10.3	\$3,172.39	\$3,172.39	10.3
X	14	4" MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	11.1	\$980.00	\$980.00	11.1	\$719.04	\$719.04	11.1
Х	15	4" MJ Cap	1	EA	\$880.00	\$880.00	11.2	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	11.2	\$556.93	\$556.93	11.2
Х	16	10" x 4" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	11.3	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	11.3	\$1,556.13	\$1,556.13	11.3
Х	17	10" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	8	EA	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	11.4	\$2,150.00	\$17,200.00	11.4	\$1,472.14	\$11,777.12	11.4
Х	18	10" MJ 22.5 Deg Bend	5	EA	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	11.5	\$2,280.00	\$11,400.00	11.5	\$1,617.98	\$8,089.90	11.5
Х	19	10" MJ 45 Deg Bend	9	EA	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	11.6	\$2,970.00	\$26,730.00	11.6	\$1,635.24	\$14,717.16	11.6
Х	20	10" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	11.7	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	11.7	\$2,609.16	\$2,609.16	11.7
X	21	10" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	11.8	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	11.8	\$1,791.13	\$1,791.13	11.8
Х	22	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	11.9	\$32,120.00	\$32,120.00	11.9	\$12,128.88	\$12,128.88	11.9
Х	23	Force Main Tie-Ins	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	12	\$65,980.00	\$65,980.00	12	\$5,261.89	\$5,261.89	12
Х	24	Abandon Existing FM	2700	LF	\$35.00	\$94,500.00	13	\$8.50	\$22,950.00	13	\$3.02	\$8,154.00	13
X	25	Site Restoration	1	EA	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	14	\$64,440.00	\$64,440.00	14	\$19,222.36	\$19,222.36	14
Х	26	Asphalt Pavement Restoration	200	SY	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	15	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	15	\$131.33	\$26,266.00	15
Х	27	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	16	\$24,360.00	\$24,360.00	16	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	16
Х	28	Survey Layout and As-built Preparation	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	17	\$8,370.00	\$8,370.00	17	\$9,810.00	\$9,810.00	17

# Installation of Force Main and Water Main Crossing on US41 from Ayers Road to Runway Drive

U	S 41 Force	Main Ayers Road to Runway D	Prive Bid Form	n	Insitufo	rm Technologies, L	LC	ı	Midsouth, Inc.		Peak Power Services, Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	
Х	29	Gopher Tortoise Survey and Permitting	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	18	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	18	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	18	
Х	30	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Exploration	5	LS	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	19	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	19	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	19	
Х	31	Gopher Tortoise Relocation	3	LS	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	20	\$8,640.00	\$25,920.00	20	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	20	
X	32	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Monitoring During Construction	3	LS	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	21	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	21	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	21	
Х	33	Permits	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	22	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	22	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	22	
Total	otal					\$2,031,430.00			\$1,664,920.00			\$1,179,484.05		

Alisa Pike

Digitally signed by Alisa Pike Date: 2024.08.08 06:20:47 -04'00'

Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator